shall be credited to the following accounts:

1. General Fund 	 88.15% (eighty-eight and fifteen hundredths 
				    percent)
2. Chapter Refund 	 9% (nine percent but no less than nine hundred	

dollars ($900) for Chapters with less 	than 		
				    fifty (50) members and one thousand one 

hundred dollars ($1,100) for Chapters with fifty 	
				    (50) members or more.)

3. District Refund 	 1% (one percent)
4. Assembly Refund 	 1% (one percent) or five hundred dollars ($500) 
				    whichever is greater
5. Convention Fund 	 .85% (eighty-five hundredths of one percent)